

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH PLANNING DEVELOPMENT & MONITORING DEPARTMENT. Tele-01982-259221 e-mail: planning-ut@ladakh.gov.in

Subject:-Assignment of Additional Charge of Director PD&MD, UT Ladakh.

Order No:- 30 -PDMD (UTL) of 2021 Dated:- 20.10.2021

In the interest of the administration, sanction is hereby accorded that Sh. A.K. Bhatti Joint Director (Planning), presently working in the Office Of Commissioner/Secretary (A.K. Sahu) shall hold the Additional Charge of Director (Planning) PD&MD, in addition to his own duties, with charge allowance, as admissible under rules.

The assignment is made purely in the interest of the administration for the purpose of discharging duties associated with the post and it shall not confer any preferential claim of promotion/regularization to the post of Director and the additional charge shall be assigned until such time an officer of the Level of Director is posted in Ladakh or till further Order.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Pawan Kotwal IAS), Principal Secretary Planning Dev. & Monitoring Department, UT Ladakh. Dated: - 20.10.2021

No:-Secy/PDMD/UTL/Gaz/2021/2001-07 Copy to the:-

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Ladakh.
- 2. Director (Planning) PD&MD, UT Ladakh.
- 3. Sh. A.K Bhatti Joint Director (Planning).
- 4. OSD with the Hon'ble Lt. Governor for kind information of Lt. Governor.
- 5. Pvt. Secy. to Advisor to HLG for kind information of Advisor.
- 6. In-charge Website GAD UT Ladakh.

7. E-Office file.

2001012021

(Tsering Angdus) Deputy Director, (Planning), PD&MD, UT Ladakh.

Sd/-